TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/09/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SiRF Technology, Inc.		11/09/2000	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SiRF Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	148 E. Brokaw Road	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3065423	CENTRALITY
Registration Number:	3032790	ATLAS
Registration Number:	3586656	SIRFPRIMA
Registration Number:	3673863	SIRFATLAS
Registration Number:	3673862	SIRFTITAN
Registration Number:	2906097	SIRF
Registration Number:	3337489	MULTIMODE LOCATION ENGINE
Registration Number:	3071424	SOFTGPS
Registration Number:	3136177	SIRFSOFT
Registration Number:	2820359	SIRFXTRAC
Registration Number:	3127269	SIRFNAV
Registration Number:	2983544	SIRFDRIVE
Registration Number:	2983543	SIRFLOC
		TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0372

900199304

Registration Number:	2310171	SIRF
Registration Number:	2308177	SIRF
Registration Number:	2520395	SIRFSTAR
Registration Number:	1458133	SIRF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-815-2600

Email: svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Harold Milstein
Address Line 1: 390 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22LL-154434/SIRF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thayer M. Preece
Signature:	/ThayerPreece/
Date:	08/09/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger Sirf Technology (CA to DE)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Sirf Technology (CA to DE)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0373

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 11/09/2000 001565034 - 3284216

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

SiRF TECHNOLOGY, INC. (a California corporation) WITH AND INTO DELAWARE SIRF TECHNOLOGY, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

Delaware SiRF Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
- (a) SiRF Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("SiRF California"); and
- (b) Delaware SiRF Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SiRF Delaware").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of November 9, 2000 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of SiRF California and SiRF Delaware in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The surviving corporation is SiRF Delaware whose name is changed to SiRF Technology, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of SiRF Delaware shall be the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation except that Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

- "The name of this corporation is SiRF Technology, Inc."
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 148 E. Brokaw Road, San Jose, California 95112.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of SiRF California or stockholder of SiRF Delaware.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of SiRF California is seventy million (70,000,000) shares, including forty-five million (45,000,000) shares of Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share, and twenty-five million (25,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share.

-1-

60193697v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Delaware SiRF Technology, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by the undersigned officer, thereunto duly authorized, on the _____ day of November, 2000.

DELAWARE SIRF TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation

Jackson Hu

President and Chief Executive Officer

-2-

60193697v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004601 FRAME: 0375